

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.67 of 2000

Niranjan Mehera **Appellant**

Ms. D.R. Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha (Vig.) **Respondent**

Mr. M.S. Rizvi, ASC, Vigilance

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
29.07.2024

15. 1. The written instruction dated 02.07.2024 received from the Superintendent of Police, Vigilance, Sambalpur indicates that the appellant is alive.
2. List this matter on 12th of August, 2024 indicating the name of Ms. D.R. Nanda, learned counsel for the appellant in the cause list henceforth.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge