



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.67 of 2000

Niranjan Mehera

....

Appellant(s)

Ms. D.R. Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa (Vigilance)

....

Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Rizvi, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
03.07.2025

16.

1. Vide order dated 26.06.2024, the learned State counsel was directed to place on record the wellbeing and whereabouts of the appellant.
2. Mr. Rizvi, learned State counsel submits that he has got oral instruction from the Department that the appellant is surviving and the appeal is ready for hearing.
3. Hence, list this matter on 31.07.2025 for hearing.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Subbasis