



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.67 of 2000

Niranjan Mehera* *Appellant(s)

Mr. N.C. Pati, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha* *Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bhusan Dash, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

31.07.2025

Order No.

15.

1.

List this matter on 09.09.2025.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Swarna